508330296 01/11/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8377492

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIC	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE O	CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA					
	Name	Name				
ANACOR PHARMACEU	INC.			06/13/2022		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	ANACOR PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC					
Street Address:	66 HUDSON BOULEVARD EAST					
City:	NEW YORK					
State/Country:	NEW YORK					
Postal Code:	10001-2192					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number: 1		15309408				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provideo	; <i>if that is unsuce</i> 1154421000 peter.roidmaier@r	cessful, it will be s	sent via US		
Address Line 1:		MARKET, SPEAR STREET TOWER, SUITE 30				
Address Line 4:		SAN FRANCISCO), CALIFORNIA 94	105		
TTORNEY DOCKET NU	064507-509	064507-5097-US				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		PETER F. F	PETER F. ROIDMAIER			
BIGNATURE:		/Peter F. Ro	/Peter F. Roidmaier/			
DATE SIGNED:		01/11/2024	01/11/2024			
DATE SIGNED:						



The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "ANACOR PHARMACEUTICALS, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ANACOR PHARMACEUTICALS, INC." TO "ANACOR PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2022, AT 10:18 O`CLOCK A.M.



3325077 8100V SR# 20222698934

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203666662 Date: 06-13-22

PATENT REEL: 066286 FRAME: 0059

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Sections 18-204 and 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

1. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is Anacor Pharmaceuticals, Inc. The name under which the Corporation was originally incorporated is AnaMax, Inc.

2. The Corporation was originally incorporated on the 14th day of December 2000 under the laws of the State of Delaware. The Corporation's jurisdiction of incorporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is the State of Delaware.

3. The name of the limited liability company into which the Corporation shall be converted, as set forth in its Certificate of Formation filed concurrently herewith, is Anacor Pharmaceuticals, LLC.

4. The Conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Conversion is executed on this 13th day of June 2022.

Anacor Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

Sua Groat By:

Name: Susan Orant Title: Secretary

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:18 AM 06/13/2022 FILED 10:18 AM 06/13/2022 SR 20222698934 - File Number 3325077

PATENT REEL: 066286 FRAME: 0060



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "ANACOR PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2022, AT 10:18 O`CLOCK A.M.



3325077 8100V SR# 20222698934

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203666662 Date: 06-13-22

PATENT REEL: 066286 FRAME: 0061

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF ANACOR PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC

This Certificate of Formation of Anacor Pharmaceuticals, LLC is being duly executed and filed by the undersigned, as an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

1. The name of the limited liability company is Anacor Pharmaceuticals, LLC.

2. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

[Signature Page Follows]

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:18 AM 06/13/2022 FILED 10:18 AM 06/13/2022 SR 20222698934 - File Number 3325077 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, this Certificate of Formation is executed as of this 13th day of June 2022.

ANACOR PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC

DocuSigned by: -OB4FACB0FA0B44A. By:

Name: Bryan A. Supran Authorized Person

RECORDED: 01/11/2024